

NO. 36800-5-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

08 JUL 28 PM 4:56

STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY *[Signature]*
DEPUTY

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

MATTHEW NESSETH,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
KITSAP COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON
Superior Court No. 06-1-00382-7

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

RUSSELL D. HAUGE
Prosecuting Attorney

RANDALL AVERY SUTTON
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

614 Division Street
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 337-7174

SERVICE

Eric Fong
Ste. A, 569 Division St.
Port Orchard, WA 98366

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

 A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....1

 B. FACTS3

III. ARGUMENT.....11

 A. NESSETH’S CONFRONTATION RIGHTS WERE NOT VIOLATED WHERE AGENT MIYAKE IDENTIFIED NESSETH IN COURT BASED ON HER OWN OBSERVATIONS NOR WHERE SHE RELATED BEARD’S PHONE IDENTIFICATION OF NESSETH WHERE BEARD TESTIFIED AT TRIAL..... 11

 1. In-court identification.11

 2. Cell-phone identification14

 B. IT WAS NOT MISCONDUCT FOR THE PROSECUTOR TO ELICIT FROM MIYAKE THE FACT THAT BEARD IDENTIFIED NESSETH AS THE PERSON HE CALLED WHERE NESSETH DID NOT OBJECT TO THE TESTIMONY, WHICH WAS ADMISSIBLE AS UNDER ER 801(D)(1)(III). 16

 C. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN GRANTING THE STATE A CONTINUANCE TO PROCURE THE ATTENDANCE AT TRIAL OF THE INFORMANT BEARD.25

IV. CONCLUSION.....31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
CASES

Crawford v. Washington,
541 U.S. 36, 124 S. Ct. 1354, 158 L. Ed. 2d 177 (2004).....11, 14

Davis v. Washington,
547 U.S. 813, 126 S. Ct. 2266, 165 L. Ed. 2d 224 (2006).....14

Napue v. Illinois,
360 U.S. 264, 79 S. Ct. 1173, 3 L. Ed. 2d 1217 (1959).....16

State v. Adamski,
111 Wn.2d 574, 761 P.2d 621 (1988).....25

State v. Bible,
77 Wn. App. 470, 892 P.2d 116 (1995)..... 25-26

State v. Chambers,
134 Wn. App. 853, 142 P.3d 668 (2006).....14

State v. Davis,
141 Wn.2d 798, 10 P.3d 977 (2000)..... 14, 17-18

State v. Day,
51 Wn. App. 544, 754 P.2d 1021.....28

State v. DeSantiago,
149 Wash.2d 402, 68 P.3d 1065 (2003).....27

State v. Flores,
___ Wn.2d ___, 186 P.3d 1038 (2008).....13

State v. George,
160 Wn.2d 727, 158 P.3d 1169 (2007).....28

State v. Iniguez,
143 Wn. App. 845, 180 P.3d 855 (2008).....26

State v. Korum,

157 Wn.2d 614, 141 P.3d 13 (2006).....	18, 19
<i>State v. Lass</i> , 55 Wn. App. 300, 777 P.2d 539 (1989).....	22
<i>State v. Nguyen</i> , 68 Wn. App. 906, 847 P.2d 936.....	26-27
<i>State v. Whisler</i> , 61 Wn. App. 126, 810 P.2d 540 (1991).....	27
<i>State v. Guloy</i> , 104Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985).....	14
COURT RULES	
ER 801(d)(1)	16, 21
RAP 2.5.....	14
MISCELLANEOUS	
<i>American Heritage Dict.</i> , (2d coll. ed. 1985).....	22
.....	14
